
GROWING KWAZULU-NATAL TOGETHER 

 

 

 

DIRECTORATE: 
   
                             Private Bag X527, ESHOWE, 3815                                                                                           COST CENTRE ESHOWE:  SCM UNIT 
  
                          24 John Ross Highway, ESHOWE, 3815  
  
                             Tel: 035 474 2031      Fax: 035 474 4630  

 

 

TENDER NOTICE- INTENTION TO AWARD 

 

 

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00519/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T  

 

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON D550 (KM00+00 TO KM 10+00) KZ285 IN THE EMPANGENI REGION 

 
The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the Betterment and Regravelling on D550 from 
(KM00+00 TO KM 10+00) in the Empangeni Region, Cost Centre Eshowe.  The duration of this 
projects will be 5 months. 
 
The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 06 July 2021 and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on 
Wednesday, 11 August 2021 at 11:00. 
. 
The recommended contractor is INQUBEKO YAMI TRADING & PROJECTS CC with BBBEE Level nil, 
the total evaluation points of 80.00 and the value of R 3 785 522.91 (Three Million Seven Hundred 
and Eighty Five Thousand Five hundred and twenty-two rands and ninety-one cents), including 
5% contingencies, 5% CPA and 15% inclusive of value added tax.  
 
 
Enquiries may be directed to Ms N C Nxumalo or Nellie Zikalala – 035 474 2031 or via 
Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za or Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za. 
 
The bidders are advised that any appeals regarding award of this bid(s) should be lodged to 
Treasury House within 7 days as from the date of this publication of bid result or can be faxed/ 
hand delivered to: 
 
TREASURY HOUSE 
 
Adddress: 145 Commercial Road, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 
Fax:  (033) 342 4238 
Tel:  (033) 897 4200 

 

 

 

mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za

